
附件1

南宁市公安局2022年度考试录用公务员拟录用人员名单（一）

	序号
	招录机关
	用人单位
	职位名称

(代码)
	姓名
	性别
	民族
	准考证号
	所在工作单位或毕业院校
	笔试成绩
	面试成绩
	照顾加分
	综合成绩

	1
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	公安法制
（4501220039）
	邓忠春
	男
	汉族
	14150101019
	广西警察学院
	204.45
（含专业笔试成绩）
	80.7
	0
	182.93

	2
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	公安法制
（4501220039）
	陈浩
	男
	汉族
	14150101521
	广东警官学院
	213.5
（含专业笔试成绩）
	75.8
	0
	182.55

	3
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	公安法制
（4501220039）
	蒋林岑
	男
	汉族
	14150103529
	桂林市象山区社会治安综合事务中心
	199.55
（含专业笔试成绩）
	80.4
	0
	180.18

	4
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	公安法制
（4501220039）
	王子木
	男
	壮族
	14150104314
	贵港市桂平市大湾镇乡村规划建设综合服务中心
	196.05

（含专业笔试成绩）
	80.6
	3
	180.13

	5
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	公安法制
（4501220039）
	谭万超
	男
	土家族
	14150101120
	四川警察学院
	208.8
（含专业笔试成绩）
	73.2
	3
	179.1

	6
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	公安法制
（4501220039）
	谢尚明
	男
	汉族
	14150101921
	柳州市交通综合行政执法支队
	197.85
（含专业笔试成绩）
	78.2
	0
	177.13

	7
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	刑事犯罪侦查
（4501220040）
	唐弘毅
	男
	汉族
	14150101625
	广西警察学院
	211.95
（含专业笔试成绩）
	83
	0
	188.98

	8
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	刑事犯罪侦查
（4501220040）
	戚懿宸
	男
	瑶族
	14150101126
	中央司法警官学院
	196.85
（含专业笔试成绩）
	78
	3
	177.93

	9
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	刑事犯罪侦查
（4501220040）
	黄绍华
	男
	壮族
	14150105412
	南宁吴圩国际机场消防安保部消防支队
	182.2
（含专业笔试成绩）
	78.8
	3
	171.4

	10
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	刑事犯罪侦查
（4501220040）
	周智杰
	男
	汉族
	14150104903
	广东石油化工学院
	199.75
（含专业笔试成绩）
	71.4
	0
	171.28

	11
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	刑事犯罪侦查
（4501220040）
	李科达
	男
	汉族
	14150105925
	玉林市公安局
	179.65
（含专业笔试成绩）
	79
	0
	168.83

	12
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查一
（4501220041）
	张丰锐
	男
	汉族
	14150104419
	中国政法大学
	212.15
（含专业笔试成绩）
	88
	0
	194.08

	13
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查一
（4501220041）
	赵宇麒
	男
	壮族
	14150105126
	中国农业银行丘北县支行
	216.2
（含专业笔试成绩）
	82.7
	3
	192.3

	14
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查一
（4501220041）
	汤杰
	男
	汉族
	14150105824
	广东省第三荣军医院
	208.6
（含专业笔试成绩）
	82.7
	0
	187

	15
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查一
（4501220041）
	黄桂强
	男
	汉族
	14150106017
	天津商业大学
	210.05
（含专业笔试成绩）
	81.7
	0
	186.73

	16
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查一
（4501220041）
	项政谆
	男
	汉族
	14150102309
	江南大学
	218.15
（含专业笔试成绩）
	73.5
	0
	182.58

	17
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查一
（4501220041）
	李盼
	男
	壮族
	14150106014
	天津外国语大学
	207.5
（含专业笔试成绩）
	76.8
	3
	182.05

	18
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查一
（4501220041）
	马睿
	男
	壮族
	14150100408
	中南民族大学
	202.15
（含专业笔试成绩）
	79.2
	3
	181.78

	19
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查二
（4501220042）
	周子楷
	男
	布依族
	14150103416
	中国刑事警察学院
	227.95
（含专业笔试成绩）
	88.62
	3
	204.1

	20
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查二
（4501220042）
	万泽辉
	男
	汉族
	14150101201
	清远市公安局
	207.3
（含专业笔试成绩）
	83.36
	0
	187.01

	21
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查二
（4501220042）
	凌宇
	男
	汉族
	14150105812
	广州市天河区天园街道办事处
	203.45
（含专业笔试成绩）
	83.96
	0
	185.69

	22
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查二
（4501220042）
	陈林威
	男
	壮族
	14150105521
	南京审计大学
	210.4
（含专业笔试成绩）
	77.26
	3
	183.96

	23
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查二（4501220042）
	潘欣
	男
	汉族
	14150105423
	南宁市西乡塘区华强街道办事处
	200.75
（含专业笔试成绩）
	81.6
	0
	181.98

	24
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	经济犯罪侦查二（4501220042）
	曹天择
	男
	汉族
	14150101814
	贵州中通达建设工程有限公司广西直属分公司
	205.85
（含专业笔试成绩）
	78.88
	0
	181.81

	25
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	基建管理
（4501220043）
	代科园
	男
	汉族
	11010601619
	重庆大学
	124.2
	86.2
	0
	148.3

	26
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	基建管理
（4501220043）
	刘跃
	男
	汉族
	11010600407
	华北水利水电大学
	128.15
	82.3
	0
	146.38

	27
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	出入境管理
（4501220044）
	宋佳音
	女
	汉族
	14150105917
	大连外国语大学
	216.8
（含专业笔试成绩）
	76.8
	0
	185.2

	28
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	特警
（4501220045）
	施建聪
	男
	汉族
	14150100523
	柳州市公园路小学教育集团
	192.7
（含专业笔试成绩）
	81.9
	0
	178.25

	29
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	特警
（4501220045）
	李昌宝
	男
	汉族
	14150101125
	昆明学院
	195.95
（含专业笔试成绩）
	74.1
	0
	172.08

	30
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	特警
（4501220045）
	彭蔚
	男
	汉族
	14150103101
	广西民族大学
	189.05
（含专业笔试成绩）
	77
	0
	171.53

	31
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	特警
（4501220045）
	郑宇铵
	男
	汉族
	14150100224
	广西民族大学
	191.05
（含专业笔试成绩）
	70.5
	0
	166.03

	32
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	警务信息侦控
（4501220046）
	周军耀
	男
	壮族
	11010601027
	东北农业大学
	124.85
	79.2
	3
	143.13

	33
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	警务信息侦控
（4501220046）
	陆远承
	男
	壮族
	11010602102
	玉林师范学院
	121.25
	80
	3
	142.13

	34
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	警务信息侦控
（4501220046）
	陈威炜
	男
	汉族
	11010600502
	南宁市中小企业服务中心
	123.25
	77.5
	0
	139.13

	35
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	文秘
（4501220047）
	陆荟羽
	女
	壮族
	11010600527
	华东政法大学
	129.25
	81.2
	3
	147.33

	36
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	文秘
（4501220047）
	陆莉娜
	女
	壮族
	11010602020
	广西大学
	131.75
	79.2
	3
	146.58

	37
	南宁市公安局
	南宁市公安局
	文秘
（4501220047）
	朱冰宇
	女
	壮族
	11010602715
	北京师范大学
	128.4
	78.8
	3
	144.5



